CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Ann 1-	NOED PO
	ATION COMMISSION ERVATION DIVISION LETION FORM Form Acco-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed
CONFIDENTIAL KANSAS CORPOR OIL & GAS CONS WELL COMP	ERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 September 1999
CUNTIVE WELL COMP	LETION FORM
	IPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License #33342	API No. 15 - 205-26124-0000
Name: Blue Jay Operating, LLC	County: Wilson
Address: 4916 Camp Bowie Blvd., Suite 204	E2 _NE4 _ NE4 _ Sec. 3 Twp. 29 S. R. 14
City/State/Zip: Fort Worth, TX 76107	660' feet from S / Ncircle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Cherokee Basin Pipeline LLC	330 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jens Hansen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (817) 546-0034	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Cherokee Wells, LLC	Lease Name: Jantz Well #: A-4
License: 33539	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Gas
Wellsite Geologist: NA	Producing Formation: See Perforating Record
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 872' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1176' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 42' Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) WOS SIG N	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from bottom casing
Operator: Blue Jay Operating LLC	feet depth to_surfacew/_135sx cmt.
Well Name: Jantz A-4	
Original Comp. Date: SIGW Original Total Depth: 1176'	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
Mas sign waiting on Pipelinu 9/12/05 9/13/05 1/30/06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the sould date recomplation within	he Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12	Months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (ass with an a
1 10 101 confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a	IND Declarity well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CENTRICAL
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ko
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title:	KCC Office Use ONLY V Letter of Confidentiality Received CONFIDEN If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
	Letter of Confidentiality Received CONFIDE
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of 1/10/01	Wireline Los Booking
$20 \frac{0 b}{b}$	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Satrula lan al	UIC Distribution APR 2 4 2006
Date Commission Expires: 0 - 17 PATRICIA	ANN CULP 24 2006
Notary Public	ssion Expires
Octobe	17, 2009

KCC 0CT 1 3 2005

	ue Jay Operating, L		Leas	se Name:_			_ Well #: _A-	·	46113	
Sec. 3 Twp.,	S. R14	East West		ty: Wilson		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CC	NFIDE	
temperature, fluid r	ecovery, and flow rat	and base of formation ng and shut-in pressure les if gas to surface tes if inal geological well si	es, whether s t. along with	Shiit-in nra	ICCUITA TAGANAA	l ctatia laval bud-		tests giving	interval	
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona	,	☐ Yes 🗸 No		√ L	og Format	tion (Top), Depth a	ind Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to G	eological Survey	☐ Yes 🗸 No		Name	е		Тор	[Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No		Driller	's Log Enclos	ed				
List All E. Logs Run	:									
Submitted wi	th SIGW ACO		IG RECORD	✓ Nev	w Used					
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Report all strings se	et-conductor, se			~ ·	T	<u>-</u>		
	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives	
Surface	11 1/4"	8 5/8"	26		42'	Portland	8			
Long String	6.75"	4 1/2"	10.5		1165	Thick Set Cement	ement 135 Se		See Attached	
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	ADDITIONA Type of Cement	AL CEMENTII		EEZE RECORD		rcent Additive	9		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify I	ON RECORD - Bridge Pl Footage of Each Interval P	ugs Set/Type erforated		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
	(814'-817') - Mulky				MavFoam carrying 12000# 16/30 Brady Sand					
	(875'-877') - Bevier	(893'-895') - Crowbur	g - 16 shots							
					See Attached					
TUBING RECORD 2 3		Set At 959'	Packer At	1	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No				
Date of First, Resumero 1-30-06	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Me	ethod	Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (<i>Explain</i>)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water 50-75	Bb	ls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas ☐ Vented	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION Open Hole	✓ Perf.	_	Production Intervally Comp.			REC	EIVED 2 4 2006 CHITA	
(If vented, Sut		Other (Spec	٠٠٠٠ البيا		my Comp.	Commingled		APD		

4916 Camp Bowie Blvd. Ste. 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107 Contractor License # 33539

817-546-0034/ TX Office: 817-296-6541/Jens Hansen Cell; 817-624-1374/FAX 620-763-2619/ KS Office; 620-432-6170/Jeff Kephart Cell; 620-763-2065/FAX

KCC OCT 1 3 2005 CONFIDENTIAL

Rig #: API #:		5-2612 4 -00-00	33 to 24 m f			\$ 3 T 29\$ R 14E				
						Locati	on E2. N	IE4, NE4		
Opera		ie Jay Operating				County: Wilson				
Cacapylade (I)	49	16 Camp Bowie S	uite 204	4.		in the second	The second second			
MODELL A		t Worth, TX 7610		1,173,541	Company of the	Ga	s Tests			
	t: A-4	Lease Name:			Depth		Is Orfice	The second secon		
Location		Oft. from N	Line		777	1 1/2	1/4"			
		0 ft. from E	Line		829	5				
Spud Da		9/12/200)	र र प्रति संज्ञानक् र	904		s Check			
	mpleted:	9/13/200	TD:	117	6 954		s Check			
Geolog					979	10				
	Record		Produ	ction 🤌	1096		Check			
Hole S		111/4/1		6 3/4"			I	Same		
Casing		8 5/8"				1, 0	 	 		
Veigh		26#	100, 77	4- W.S.		3.	-			
	Depth	42'					1			
	nt Type	Portland				+	 			
acks		8 W		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+				
eet of	Casing	42'								
					05LI-091305-R	1 CIM 04	9 1- 1			
≀ig Tin	ne	Work Performed		**********		+ CVV- 04	o-Jantz	A-4 - BJO		
							1			
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	 			
				Well	00	1	<u> </u>	a linear transfer		
				VVCII	LOU.					
Тор	Bottom	Formation	I Too	Days			. 6			
Ó.		Overburden	Top	Botton	Formation	Top	Bottom	Formation		
6		shale	547		shale	818	891	shale		
102	147		577		lime	891		coál		
147		shale	601		shale	892	942	shale		
207	220		616		lime- Oil	942		coal		
220		sand- No Show	626 629		shale	944		shale		
238	273	sand/ shale	654	054	sand- No Show	970	975	coal		
2.001	418			/19	sand/ shale	975	1088			
273		The state of the s	719 724	724 725		1088	1176	Mississippi Lime		
		shale !!		/25	coal	1176		Total Depth		
273	423									
273 418 423	423 427	sand/ shale	725	729						
273 418 423 427	423 427 453	sand/ shale shale	725 729	729 749	Pink Lime- Oil					
273 418 423 427 453	423 427 453 476	sand/ shale shale ime	725 729 749	729 749 780	Pink Lime- Oil shale					
273 418 423 427 453 476	423 427 453 476	sand/ shale shale ime shale	725 729 749 780	729 749 780 799	Pink Lime- Oil shale Oswego Lime- Oil					
273 418 423 427 453 476 485	423 427 453 476 485 520	sand/ shale shale ime shale me	725 729 749 780 799	729 749 780 799 805	Pink Lime- Oil shale Oswego Lime- Oil Summit	 				
273 418 423 427 453 476	423 427 453 476	sand/ shale shale ime shale rne	725 729 749 780	729 749 780 799 805	Pink Lime- Oil shale Oswego Lime- Oil Summit Mulky	 				

RECEIVED
APR 2 4 2006
KCC WICHITA

LIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 20-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

OCT 1 3 2005

CONFIDENTIAL

TICKET NUMBER_

5328

LOGATION <u>Fureka</u>
FOREMAN Troy Strickler

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WE	LL NAME	& NUMBE	₹	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-14-05	1294	RJ	antz	# A	- 4	3	29 S	14 E	Wilson
USTOMER									0011501
Blue	Jay Oppie	ating			ن (۱۰۵۰ اامید	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
AILING ADDRE	SS'				soure.	463	Alun		
4916 C	mp Bunie	Blid. 5	10 20	4		441	Sleer		
ITY		STATE	ZIP CO	DE		436			
Fortword	h	TX	7610	7		,	Justin		
DB TYPE La	25/11/	HOLE SIZE	634	H	OLE DEPTH	1176'	CÁSING SIZE & W	FIGHT 4/K	" 12 5 HA
ASING DEPTH	1165'	DRILL PIPE						OTHER_	70 1 1
URRY WEIGH	T_13.2 H	SLURRY VOL					CEMENT LEFT IN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SPLACEMENT	185 BH	DISPLACEMEN	NT PSI_84	W INOU	IX PSI BUA	ρ ρΙ _{υς} 300 μς	RATE	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SMARKS: ح	acely Men	lice: Ria	us to	41/2	Casina	Riest Co	iculation w/	75 DI 1.	ich 1 in lac
Zumo 10	BAL Cocl	Flush, 9	B51	Due 4	riter	11/1/1/1	Brsts Thicks	23/18/ /15	1 1.1/ Ca
Pul- Scal	' @ 13.2°	1 Perpel	wash	664	Pun	d hore	Shut down	Delas	01.
) splaced	w/ 18.5	Bhl ING	ter	Final	P	O. Piacella	800 PST.	NPI-CA	21 105
	Good C	cinent	Rotin	(0.6	10		Bbl Slury	Limit I	1145 10
——————————————————————————————————————			1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	<u> </u>	307	1516 7	201 21011A	70 P. t.	1.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		<u> </u>			us Cumplel	c k.s c	ECN.
				The last of					

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES of PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	765.cu	765.00
5406	60	MILEAGE	3 00	180,00
1126A	1355Ks	Thick Set Comment	13.00	1755 u
1110 A	14545	Kol-Smil 54 Bylin	16.90	236.60
				2 30 0
1118 A	45Ks	Gel-Flush	6.63	26.52
5407	7" Tons.	Ton- Mileage Bulk Truck	117/0	260.00
44104	1	4/2 Tup Rubber Plus	3800	35.00
41156		41/2 Fleger Vale Fhat shee	173.00	123.00
4129		41/2 Centralizer	28 cc	28.00
		80 Bbl. Vac. Turck RECEIVED		<u> </u>
55620	4/1/5		87.W 1/L	348.00
1123	3000gel	City Water APR 2 4 2006	12.20 Palun	36.60
		Thank you KCC WICHITA		
	7711		Sub Tulel	. , -)
		632	SALES TAX	1 - 1
	PN 2717		ESTIMATED TOTAL	30.8

AUTHORIZTION Por My My My

TITLE

DATE____



CONFIDENTIAL

12701 ENÉRGY RD - FT. MORGAN, CÓ. 80701 - PH (970) 867-2766 - FAX (970) 867-5922

BLUE JAY OPERATING - FORT WORTH, TEXAS Coal Seam Frac Project

December 28, 2005

Blue Jay - R. Jantz A-4 B

Mulky (814'-817', 4 spf), 12 shots total.

Started with a pump-in of 273 gal gelied water. Followed with 250 gals of 7.5% HCi. Followed with 676 gal gelied water flush. Started treatment with a pad of 4820 gallons of MavFoam C70, followed by 7625 gals of MavFoam C70 carrying 12000 lbs 16/30 Brady Sand at 1.0 to 3.0 ppg down hole. The treatment was flushed to the top perforation with 542 gal gelied water. A total of 170,000 SCF of N_2 was used.

Started pump-in, STP-28, BH-63. Formation broke down at 3719. Started acid @ 3.5 bpm, STP-2620, BH-2633. Started Flush, STP-2476, BH-2690. Started Pad, STP-1154, BH-1223; rate was Increased to 18 BPM due to falling pressure. Initial FQ was 61. Sand stages were as follows: Started .5#, STP-1668, BH-1745, FQ-71. Started 1#, STP-1847, BH-1934, FQ-73; rate was increased to 20 BPM due to falling pressure. Started 2#, STP-1675, BH-1767, FQ-72. Started 3#, STP-1583, BH-1679, FQ-73. Started Flush, STP-1534, BH-1631, FQ-73. Pad through sand stages were pumped @ 15-20 BPM downhole. FQ averaged 72Q. Max pressure was 3988 psi. Average rate was 18 bpm at 1720 psi surface (1809 psi bottomhole). ISIP was 848 psi; 5 mln – 689 psi, 10 min – 668 psi, 15 min – 655 psi.

RECEIVED
APR 2 4 2006
KCC WICHITA

- 24



CONFIDENTIAL

12701 ENERGY RO - FT. MORGAN, CO. 80701 - PH (970) 867-2766 - FAX (970) 867-5822

BLUE JAY OPERATING - FORT WORTH, TEXAS Coal Seam Frac Project

December 28, 2005

Blue Jay - R. Jantz A-4 A

Bevier (875'-877', 4 spf), Crowburg (893'-895', 4 spf), 16 shots total.

Started with 250 gals of 7.5% HCl. Followed with 819 gal gelied water flush. Started treatment with a pad of 4662 gallons of MavFoam C70, followed by 6466 gals of MavFoam C70 carrying 12000 lbs 16/30 Brady Sand at 1.0 to 3.0 ppg down hole. The treatment was flushed to the top perforation with 584 gal gelled water, and over flushed with 84 gal gelled water. A total of 131,000 SCF of N2

Formation broke down at 2195. Started acid @ 3.5 bpm, STP-0, BH-41. Started Flush, STP-0, BH-135. Started Pad, STP-1138, BH-1453; rate was increased to 20 BPM due to falling pressure. Initial FQ was 59. Sand stages were as follows: Started 1#, STP-1159, BH-1227, FQ-70. Started 2#, STP-1327, BH-1368, FQ-75; rate was increased to 21 BPM due to falling pressure. Started 3#, STP-1260. BH-1351, FQ-72. Started Flush, STP-1260, BH-1339, FQ-71. Pad through sand stages were pumped @ 15-21 BPM downhole. FQ averaged 72Q. Max pressure was 2195 psi. Average rate was 19 bpm at 1258 psi surface (1340 psi bottomhole). ISIP was 723 psi; 5 min - 644 psl, 10 min - 625 psi, 15 min - 613

> RECEIVED KCC WICHITA

SUMMARY OF COMPLETION OPERATION

IP JAIL AU	Date: /-30-06	Kon		& Confidentia
11 47412 17-71	Date: /-80-06	DCT 4 a a		T
rator: Bive-V4x		- 13 ZUII		
	Workover Day:	CONFIDENTIA		
		PINEMIN	<u> </u>	
	Description of Operations		Daily Cost	Cum Cost
	111 / Gd/Toe Weby Ser	MIDII	,	54.789
	HONTON TOUL TT HI WIT	161114		17,189
	RADK WASH 12: 15	NITS		
	Division fitting the SANO	NE		
	MARCH DY DIVA. 7	Oft of		
	NO 194 / 1/31	1/5 DL	-	
	Me JUDING hAND AT	59		
	18 JUN 36 34 40 05. SONO		·	
	OUT, RAMO	- MENW	~	
				·
	3/1/ (00.1)			
	3/ 1/5 of 27/0 TUDING			
	-875 VBS			
/	-4'306			
	- 2' 5VB			
1	V/k 17 B			
	X/1/2 & 7 BMASS PUMP IN/PA	Pha		
		-		
	Ele			
	Di	a	500	
1.		\	300	
<u>-</u>	Jelh Hook-up Tubing win	2015 8	000	
	10110U 100W	17	865	REC.
	Tank Truck			APR 2
	Rental Tank			
	Supervision	<u> </u>		CC WI
	Workover rig (estimate cost has 0 a		00	JO VVI
)		52	_
		•		
	Daily Total	10	917 7	7 1/2/

BOB'S CONSULTING

OCT 1 3 2005 CONFIDENTIAL 918-367-2887

Bob McNew

Coal Bed Gas & Ollfield Services Bristow, OK 74010

Cell: 918-625-4180

GA KIND	WEIGHT GRADE	ON PHATE	15	
231 19 22 11 19 24 3 19 24 3 1 19 24 3 1 19 24 3 1 19 24 3 1 19 24 3 1 19 24 3 1 19 24	71 72 73 74	FEET NC. 11 12 13 14 15 16 16 17 18	FEET JT. PRE 107 108 108 108 109 109 109 109 109	RECEIVED APR 2 4 2000 KCC WICHI

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 33342	API No. 15 - 205-26124-0000
Name: Blue Jay Operating, LLC	
Address: 4916 Camp Bowie Blvd., Suite 204	County: Wilson
City/State/Zip: Fort Worth, TX 76107	E2 - NE4 - NE4 - Sec. 3 Twp. 29 S. R. 14 F East West
Purchaser: Cherokee Basin Pipeline LLC	reet from 5 k N (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jens Hansen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (817) 546 - 0034	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Cherokee Wells, LLC	Lease Name: Jantz Well #: A-4
License: 33539	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Gas
Wellsite Geologist: NA	Producing Formation: See Perforating Record
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 872' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1176' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 42' Feet
✓ GasENHR ✓ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, RECEIVE	Of yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from bottom casing
Operator: UCI 24 20	feet depth to surface w/ 135 sx cmt.
Well Name: KCCWICH	Thrilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	* Orifling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	.,
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
·	Lease Name: License No.: 3 2005
9/12/05 9/13/05 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County:DOCAGNIEIDENTIAL
	- Gever out of a continue
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-110 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: MAS Amer	KCC Office Use ONLY
DISTRICTOR TO THE STATE OF THE	;
101-	11/3
Title: Date: 10-17-05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
101-	11/3
Title:	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and swern to before me this May of October 20 D	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and swern to before me this / Hay of October Notary Public: Annue	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Subscribed and swern to before me this May of October Notary Public: Provide American Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to before me this May of October Subscribed and Swern to be subscribed and	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution

X

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Blue	Jay Operating,	LLU		Leas	e Name:.	Jantz		. Well #: _ A- 2	<u> </u>	
Sec. 3 Twp. 29	S. R. <u>14</u>	. ✓ Eas	West	Count	ty: Wilso	on .				
iNSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin	g and shut s if gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	whether salong with	hut-in pr	essure reache	d static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole	
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S			es 📝 No		 ✓L	.og Form	ation (Top), Depth a	nd Daturn	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	<u> </u>	es 🗸 No		Nan	e		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)					Drille	er Log Encl	osed	K	CC	
ist All E. Logs Run:							•	ULII	3 200E	
Electric Logs E	Enclosed						C	ONFIE	ENTIAL	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Repo	CASING	RECORD	✓ No	_	uction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Size Casing		We	Weight Setting Type of		Type of	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent		
Surface	12.25"	8 5/8"	(In O.D.)	26	.71 (.	Depth 42'	Portland	8	Additives	
Long String	6.75"	4 1/2"		10.5		1165'	Thick Set Cemtent	135	See Attached	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQi	JEEZE RECO	RD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Cff Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additive:	S	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plu		ı	Acid, F	racture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	rd	
0//0/31 6/1 00/	Specify	Footage of E	ach Interval Pe	rforated			(Amount and Kind of Mat CEIVED	erial Used)	Depth	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	}	2 4 2005			
							WICHITA			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	**	Packer /	At	Liner Run				
Date of First, Resumerd I	Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	thod	Flowing	g Dum	Yes No	waiting	on pipeline er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ar	Bbis. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N		.	Production In	lerval			
☐ Vented ☐ Soid (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Peri	f. 🔲 C	Dually Comp.	Commingled			

THE METERS WE

4916 Camp Bowie Blvd. Ste. 200 - Fort Worth, TX 76107

Contractor License # 33539

817-546-0034/ TX Office; 817-296-6541/Jens Hansen Cell; 817-624-1374/FAX 620-763-2619/ KS Office; 620-432-6170/Jeff Kephart Cell; 620-763-2065/FAX

Dia #.	CW	1			1	S 3	T 29S	D 14E	7	
Rig #: API #:	CW	<u> </u> -26124-00-00			1	-{				
					1	Location E2, NE4, NE4 County: Wilson				
Operato		Jay Operating L				County.	vviison]	
	L	6 Camp Bowie St							-	
		Worth, TX 76107					Tests		4	
Well #:		Lease Name:	Jantz		Depth	Pounds		flow - MCF	1	
Location:		ft. from N	Line	<u> </u>	777	1 1/2"	1/4"	11.02	4	
	<u> </u>	ft. from E	Line	<u></u>	829	5	1/4"	20.7	4	
Spud Date		9/12/2005			904		Check S		4	
Date Com	<u> </u>	9/13/2005	JTD:	1176			Check S		4	
Geologi					979	10	1/4"	30.8	1	
Casing I		Surface	Produc		1096	Gas	Check S	ame	_	
Hole Siz		11"	 	6 3/4"						
Casing	Size	8 5/8"							4	
Weight		26#		· · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			4	
Setting		42'					<u> </u>		_	
Cement	Туре	Portland	·			ļ			4	
Sacks		8 W				<u> </u>	ļ		4	
Feet of	Casing	42']	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	4	
		<u> </u>			05LI-091305-R4	CW- 04	3-Jantz	A-4 - BJO	4	
Rig Tim	е	Work Performed				ļ	ļ		4	
									4	
								DE.	L	
								1/6	LEIVEN	
				Well L	og			OCT Formacing	2	
						<u>. </u>			y 4 2005	
Top	Bottom		Тор	Bottom		Тор	Bottom	Formation	hick	
0		Overburden	547		shale	818		shale	JAINON!	
6		shale	577	601		891	892	coai	j	
102	147		601		shale	892		shale	1	
147		shale	616		lime- Oil	942	944		1	
207	220		626		shale	944		shale]	
220		sand- No Show	629		sand- No Show	970				
238		sand/ shale	654		sand/ shale	975			1	
273			719	724		1088		Mississippi Lime		
418		shale	724	725		1176		Total Depth		
423		sand/ shale	725		shale	 				
427		shale	729		Pink Lime- Oil	 			1	
453		lime	749		shale				1	
476		shale	780		Oswego Lime- Oil	 	<u> </u>		1	
485		lime	799		Summit	 			1	
520		shale	805		Mulky	 				
529	54/	lime	815	818	lime	11			J	

OCT-9-2005 19:41 FROM: 918-337-1449 TO:16207632065 P.5

		B) 40	JAV	Dre	<u> </u>			Ţ	DATE:	9-14-	-05	
		WELLE	NGINEERI	NG BRIL	LING REPO	PRT			RIG:			
									SUPV:			
WELL NA	ME: P	JAN	17. A	1-4)					rpt time			
POOL:				SEC.	_3	TW	79		RANGE	1 1 7 7	State:	Ke
PROJECT				APIH					County	Hole Cost =	State:	/10
AFE Cost	CONTRACTOR OF SAME	**************		Dry I	Hole Cost =		038450X80XXX		Csg	note Cost =		
			DAYS			FOOTAGI	E MADE		(10) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	<u> </u>	HRS DRLG	PROPERTY AND PROPERTY.
DEPTH	T OPERAT	TIONS:	UA-13		-	rootno.	, ,,,,,,,,,				•	
	MMARY	110113.										
4 FORE		•			-							
Bit Wt:				RPM					Torque:			(t/lb
				-22							Sacas	
			1PRESSOP				SURVI	EYS	Dire.	Spud Time:	Stats	UM
Make	Model	HP	CFM	RPM	Pressure	Depth	Angle	deg.		Spud time: Date:	19-17-1	95
	ļ							deg.		KB Elev.:	_/_/	<u></u>
								deg.		G.L. Elev.	872'	
Bit No.	Size	Make	Type	Ser.No.	Jets	In	Out		FTG	Hrs.	API	Grade
								ă.				
	<u> </u>	ļ										
With the same												
Last Csg.	. Size:	8.50	Set@:	. W0	ſt.	Burst:					STS	
Next Csg		4/2	Set @:	1165	ft.	·		Code		Previous	Daily	Cum.
								!	Location/Roads	1875	 	91100
Pipe	Size	lbs/ft	Grade	O.D.	I.D.	Туре	Total Ft	-	Rig-Pootage Rig-Daywork	7400		1.400
DP	 	 				 	 	╁	Water		400	400
DC									Frac Tanks			
	en en participa		OPER	ATIONS					Mud & Chem.			ļ
HRS	1.			Commen]	Rental Tools		3038	120 18
	MIR	1 Supe	YINY	Nive	line	<u></u>		-	Cement & Ser. Open Hole Log	80	1600	7600
<u> </u>	Kog	ver	 					╫┈	Trucking		1	
	MIR	1/1/17	100/11/	141 5	er Ri	11 78	1/5,	1	Contract Sup.	700	700	1400
	1884	0 10.	SE CA	SINCE		AFII	72		Casing Crew		1100	1100
		\(\)		- 6'			? / .	↓	Miscellaneous	 	17710	19710
	VXL	RUC	ISI	0, C12	PHALE	MARAY	MEAK	╂──	Casing Prod Surf Casing	700	 	1136
	TUY	"V /41;	DN IN	LA EL	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	my fili	3.11	 -	Cement Equip		200	1200
ļ	DUM	D M G	200 F	Bung	50 J 110	LY	300#	1	Wellhead		100	100
	1711V	DIANE	WX I	reda	NFO 4	BAIS	Shurm	1	B.O.P.			1
	14	SINDI	12/11/11	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		** *** ** **		\mathbf{I}_{-}	DOZEY		340	300
l	100	MO		·								
						RECE	WED.			127724	4	<u> </u>
							VED.		Prev.	12.763		
						OCT 24	2005	_	Day Total	-	16.117	1000
							· -		Cum.:			28,880
	`\				K	CC WI	CHITA-					
	ur.j.										,	

P.6

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMB	ER 5328
LOCATION	Eureka
FOREMAN	Troy Strickler

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER			BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY		
9-14-05	12911	R.	Jantz	#1	A-4	3	295	14E	Wilson		
CUSTOMER	**************************************				۵,						
Blue Jau Operating					Go. 3 c	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER		
Blue Jay Operating					soure.	463	Alan				
CITY STATE ZIP CODE					· .	441	Struc				
CITY		STATE	ZIP COI	DE] -	436	Tusun				
Fortword	h	TX	7610	ר					<u></u>		
JOB TYPE L	nisting	HOLE SIZE	634		HOLE DEPTH	OLE DEPTH 1176 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 418 " 165 "					
CASING DEPTH	1165'	DRILL PIPE	•		TUBING			OTHER			
SLURRY WEIGHT 13.2 B SLURRY VOL				WATER gal/s	sk CEMENT LEFT In CASING						
DISPLACEMENT 18 5 UST DISPLACEMENT PSI 800 PJ MIX PSI BUN P Plus 1300 PSI RATE											
REMARKS:	safely Mee	lice: R	ig up to	4/2	cosing.	Best Cu	culation w/	25 BN 10	och walns		
Pump 10	BH Coch	Elush	4 361	Due	water,	Myxd 13	Ssrs Thick	pt Comen	1/ 10/5#		
Pol- Seal	<i> @ 13.2</i>	d Parkel	Wash	<u> </u>	+ Puni	4 lines.	shut down.	Released	Plus		
Displaced	w/ 18.9	Bb1 1	uster	Fine	1 Pum	P. Piessure	800 PST	Bump	Plus to		
						GCC = 9 1	361 Slurry	10 P.t.			
						Je	ob Cumplel	e Kis	dern.		
						<u> </u>					
	•					•		-			

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	765.00	765.00
5406	60	MILEAGE	3 00	180,00
1126 A	1355Ks	Thick Set Coment	13.60	1755 W
11 10 A	14/5/5	KOI-SAI 54 POKK	16.90	236.60
	·			
1118 A	45 Ks	Gel-Flush	6.63	26.52
54107	7 11 Tons.	Ton- Mileage Bulk Truck	117/0	260.00
		,		
4404		1/2 Tup Rubber Plus	3800	35.00
41156		4/2 Flogger Wake Fluat stre	173.00	123.00
4129		45 Centralizer	2800	28.00
55020	/// :-	80 Bbl Vac Truck	87.W 11/2-	348.00
1123	4/1/5		1.7 ·	36.60
112 3	उकार्नेरा	City Water RECEIVED	,,,,,,	
` ' '		Thank You OCT 2 4 2005		<u> </u>
			2 7 9 1 1	· /22)
		KCC WICHE		
	0 2 . 7	•	ESTIMATED	30.5

AUTHORIZTION STATE TITLE

TITLE

DATE